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Bill #

Topic

None

S225
S2816

S237
S4100

S3737
S4530

S4289
S4300
S258

Extend Solar Act of 2021 to 2032

Distributed storage incentive program

Grid Modernization — “low-hanging fruit”

Clean Energy Standard

Instant online permitting for solar projects

Closes loopholes in 20-year time horizon law
3,000 MW of Community Solar on Aug. 1

Transmission-level storage

SACP reductions for legacy projects

Grid Modernization — funding

NEW JERSEY
LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES

MSSIA Position/Comments

BPU initiative. MSSIA to
participate/support
Amendments submitted to Smith

Must remove added “poison pill
paragraph” and add teeth.

Needs amendments
Signed?

MSSIA working on it

Done. Influence roll-out as much
as possible

Done. Little or no action needed.
On hold. Likelihood of revival low.

Back burner




	Slide 1
	Slide 2

