

## **MSSIA QUARTERLY MEETING**

**OCTOBER 23, 2025** 

## **POLICY PRIORITIES FOR 2026**

LYLE RAWLINGS PRESIDENT, MSSIA



## NEW JERSEY LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES

Bill#	<u>Topic</u>	MSSIA Position/Comments
None	Extend Solar Act of 2021 to 2032	BPU initiative. MSSIA to participate/support
S225	Distributed storage incentive program	Amendments submitted to Smith
S2816	Grid Modernization – "low-hanging fruit"	Must remove added "poison pill paragraph" and add teeth.
S237	Clean Energy Standard	Needs amendments
S4100	Instant online permitting for solar projects	Signed?
S3737	Closes loopholes in 20-year time horizon law	MSSIA working on it
S4530	3,000 MW of Community Solar on Aug. 1	Done. Influence roll-out as much as possible
S4289	Transmission-level storage	Done. Little or no action needed.
S4300	SACP reductions for legacy projects	On hold. Likelihood of revival low.
S258	Grid Modernization – funding	Back burner